

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

MDPC\18493249.DOC

07-07-1998



	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ET	Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No: MDPC218493
hed or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
addres	s of receiving party(ies):
	m Corporation
4343]	East Camelback Road
oenix	State: AZ ZIP: 85018
iual(s)	citizenship
ation _	State of
	ership State of
d Partn	ership State of
ration-S	tate of Delaware
e is not	domiciled in the United States, a domestic
tive des	signation is attached: Yes XNo
	at be a separate document from Assignment)
l name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
emark 1	Registration No(s). 1,597,111; 1,992,143;
; 1,97	8,395; 1,369,755; 1,419,732; 1,734,306; 12,784; 1,377,858; 1,583,279; 910,485;
; 1,40	2,784; 1,377,858; 1,583,279; 910,485;
969,8 . 1.20	08; 1,391,339; 1,385,702; 1,367,268;
· 1 423	4,643; 1,899,556; 1,864,160; 1,978,408; ,561; 1,992,073
, 1, 120,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
s XN	lo .
ber of a	applications and registrations involved: 25
(37 CFF	R 3.41): \$ 1,000.00
. 09635	4 in the amount of \$1,000.00 is enclosed.
	er is authorized to charge any fees that may redit any overpayment to Deposit Account

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0628

To the Honorable Assistant Commissio 10075555	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Activity at 10 mate	Name: GenDerm Corporation
Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation	Address: 4343 East Camelback Road
Individuals Association	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85018
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
x Corporation-State of Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association State of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership State of
	Limited Partnership State of
3. Nature of conveyance:	x Corporation-State of Delaware
X Assignment Merger	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution date: June 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A SOV MAN	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers REC D A. Trademark Application No(s).	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,597,111; 1,992,143;
	1,430,805; 1,978,395; 1,369,755; 1,419,732; 1,734,306;
(S JUN 1 1 1998	$\{1,351,274; 1,402,784; 1,377,858; 1,583,279; 910,485; 407,047; 969,808; 1,391,339; 1,385,702; 1,367,268;$
\2	1,605,247; 1,304,643; 1,899,556; 1,864,160; 1,978,408;
70 at	1,989,291; 1,423,561; 1,992,073
& TRADEMA	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No
	action: []165 [X]140
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>25</u>
concerning document should be mailed.	
Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	
JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC	Check No. 096354 in the amount of \$1,000.00 is enclosed.
1420 Fifth Avenue	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may
Suite 2800	be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
Seattle, WA 98101-2347	Number 03-1740.
(206) 682-8100	
7/06/1990 SCROTES 00000057 1597111 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC-AB1 40.00 DP 1	
5C: Matement and signature: 600.00 0P	
Daiva K. Tautvydas	Signature Date Date
Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date
Registration No. 36,077	
Direct Dial (206) 224-0727 Total number of page	ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with U.S. P	ostal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with U.S. P addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Systal Ga	costal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid ateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 6-5-50
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with U.S. P	ostal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4343 East Camelback Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85018 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the trademarks identified in the attached "Schedule A" which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, GenDerm Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4343 East Camelback Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85018 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations identified in the attached "Schedule A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire rights, titles to and interests in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at Phoenix, Arizona, this	s /5T	_day of _	June	1	_, 1998.
		Medic	is Pharmac	eutical (Corporation
		,	/	/	
		/	- // /		
			6/		
		By: N	Jank A Pry	gocki, S	Sr.
		Title:	Chief Fina	ncial Off	ficer
STATE OF ARIZONA)		-			
) ss.					
COUNTY OF MARICOPA)					

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mark A. Prygocki, Sr. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 6-1-98	\
MARILYM A LUBY NOTARY PUBLIC ANZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Epines Aug. 4, 2031 (Seal or stamp)	Printed Name: MARILYN A. Ludy Notary Public My appointment expires 8-4-01

DKT/LMM:gmv

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Application No.	Filing Date	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
73/792,052	4/10/89	AXSAIN	1,597,111	5/22/90
74/634,919	2/16/95	DOLORAC	1,992,143	8/6/96
73/606,591	6/26/86	FRACTAR	1,430,805	3/3/87
74/696,230	7/3/95	GENDERM	1,978,395	6/4/96
73/465,304	2/13/84	GENDERM	1,369,755	11/12/85
73/600,672	5/27/86	METED	1,419,732	12/9/86
74/074,008	6/29/90	NOVACET	1,734,306	11/24/92
73/488,528	7/5/84	OCCLUCORT	1,351,274	7/30/85
73/465,324	2/13/84	OCCLUSAL	1,402,784	7/29/86
73/544,201	6/18/85	OPTIDERM	1,377,858	1/14/86
73/789,557	3/27/89	OVIDE	1,583,279	2/20/90
72/347,234	12/29/69	PACKER'S and Design	910,485	3/23/71
71/464,353	10/22/43	PACKER'S TAR SOAP and Design	407,047	5/16/44
72/438,564	10/16/72	PENTRAX	969,808	10/2/73
73/558,716	9/16/85	PRAMEGEL	1,391,339	4/29/86
73/527,718	3/19/85	SALAC	1,385,702	3/11/86
73/523,930	2/25/85	SELECON	1,367,268	10/29/85
73/789,556	3/27/89	STEP 2	1,605,247	7/10/90
73/437,835	8/4/83	TEXACORT	1,304,643	11/13/84
74/119,951	12/3/90	THWART	1,899,556	6/13/95
74/197,119	8/22/91	ZONALON	1,864,160	11/22/94
74/697,169	7/3/95	ZOSTRIX	1,978,408	6/4/96
74/608,216	12/8/94	ZOSTRIX and Design	1,989,291	7/23/96
73/576,274	1/6/86	ZOSTRIX	1,423,561	1/6/87
74/608,217	12/8/94	ZOSTRIX HP TRIPLE STRENGHT and Design	1,992,073	8/6/96